CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION Name - Thursday Kanna Elevator Company tion	<u>Cm1387-AZ</u>
Name: ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation	
Address: 6942 Philips Parkway Drive South Jacksonville Floric	
Contractor's Administrator Name: Steve McDonough City State Tit	1
Tel#: <u>800-683-8888</u> Fax#: Email:	·
CONTRACT INFORMATION	
Contract Name: Gold Maintenance Agreement Contract Value	:: \$9,449.00
Brief Description: Maintenance Agreement on the Judicial Annex Elevators.	
Contract Dates toStatus: New X Renew	Amend#WA/Task Order
How Procured: Sole Source Single Source ITB RFP RFQ	CoopOther
If Processing an Amendment:	
Contract #: CM387-A2 Increase Amount of Existing Contract:	No Increase NONE
New Contract Dates: Oct. 1, 2010 to Sept. 30, 2011 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING	2
1. Warrie Salmon 6-7-10 Department Head Signature Date	01189719-546020 Funding Source/Acct
2. Contract Management Date 3. 6-9-10	Funding Source/Acct
3. County Attorney (approved as to form only) Date	ANA PH
4. Office of Management & Budget Date	1 2: 59
Comments:	
COUNTY COORDINATOR - FROAL SIGNATURE A	
Belly	6 /10 /16 Date
Ted Selby, Interim County Manager	D'ate '

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copy:

Department

Office of Management & Budget

Contract Management

Clerk Finance

SOID TON 10 BH #: 20

RECEIVED

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE GOLD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR NASSAU COUNTY JUDICIAL CENTER

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 10th day of June , 2010 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU OF COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION, 6942 Philips Parkway Drive South, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated January 23, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning October 1, 2008 and ending September 30, 2009, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the period beginning October 1, 2009 and ending September 30, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Contract Number CM387-A2

- 1. In accordance with "Term" section of the Gold Maintenance Agreement for Nassau County Judicial Center dated January 23, 2009, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2010 and ending September 30, 2011.
- 2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

TED SELBY

Its: County Manager Designee

[VENDOR SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

ELEVATOR

KRUPP

CORPORATION				
By: 3 EMEN Medonovid Its: BRANCH LANAGER				
STATE OF TOPICA COUNTY OF DIVO				
Before me personally appeared, Jeffen (1907), who is personally known or produced as identification, known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 2nd day of, 2010.				
SHERI BODLE MY COMMISSION # DO 867896 EXPIRES: March 9, 2013 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services				
Notary-Public-State of Toxida at large My Commission expires: WARCH 9,2013				

THYSSEN

RPO

NASSAU COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
76347 Veterans Way
Suite 4000
Yulee, FL 32097

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Purchase Order #

1000 0015-00

STATE SALES TAX CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 55-04-005905 530 FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 59-1863042

V THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION 6 6266 HURT ROAD n d HORN LAKE, MS 38637

S NASSAU COUNTY COMPLEX 76347 VETERAN'S WAY

YULEE, FL

32097

Date Ordered Vendor Date Required Freight Met 10/16/09 007649	thod/Terms	Department Location Y COMPLEX	
Item# Description/Part No.	Unit/Qty	Cost Each	Extended Price
CM-21 REDUCING PO CNTR# CM1387-A1 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE SERVICE 01189712.546020 9,449.40	12.0 EA	787.45000 PO Total	

RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER BY:		
DATE		

AMENDMENT NO. 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE GOLD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR NASSAU COUNTY JUDICIAL CENTER

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 24th day of August , 2009 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION, 6942 Philips Parkway Drive South, Jacksonville, Florida 32256, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated January 23, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning October 1, 2008 and ending September 30, 2009, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In accordance with "Term" section of the Gold
 Maintenance Agreement for Nassau County Judicial

Center dated January 23, 2009, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2009 and ending September 30, 2010.

- In accordance with "Annual Price Adjustments" 2. section of the Gold Maintenance Agreement for Nassau County Judicial Center dated January 23, 2009, the rate for this period will increase five percent (5%) to \$787.45 per month or \$9,449.40 for the year.
- All other provisions of said Agreement not 3. conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY

V. HOLLOWAY

Its: Chair

Attest to Authenticity of Chair's Signature

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk LBL 9/17/09

Approved as to form and legality by the Nassau County Attorney:

THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CORPORATION STATE OF TWIDE COUNTY OF DUVAL Before me personally appeared, as identification, known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 215 day of Notary Signature Notary-Public-State of <u>Florida</u> at large My Commission expires: <u>Warch</u> 9,2013

